Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

July 30, 2002

Mr. Paul J Gorman ATA
214 Washington Avenue
Towson MD 21204

RE: 6102 Falls Road
3" Election District

Dear Mr. Gorman:

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of PDM has been referred to me for reply.
Your request 1s for the approval of this office to construct a partial 2" floor addition 1o an
existing one story commercial building in a Density Residential (DR-2) zone. This site
was the subject of prior zoning hearing case # 90-41-SPH at which the zoning
commissioner on September 20, 1989 granted (with restrictions) the non-conforming use
of the existing building and imprevements as shop, office, garage, equipment and
material storage.

The area of the proposed 2™ floor addition would be 3992 square feet minus 140
square feet stair opening = 3852 square feet. The purpose is to raise the offices above the
100-year flood plain level. There will be no increase in the size of the building footprint
and no increase in the number of employees or parking spaces. This matter has been
reviewed by staff and it has been determined that the proposed would be within the spirit
and intent of the aforementioned hearing case.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

John J Sullivan, Jr
Planner II
Zoning Review

11S: gdz

C: Hearing Case File # 90-41-SPH
Letter File  Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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GUARANTEE CORPORATION OF BALTIMORE

SIX SOUTH CALVERT STREET
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-1388

SAFETY and SERVICE
WITH SECURITY

January 4, 1991

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County

Office of the Planning & Zoning

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Petition for Special Hearing
W/S of Falls Road, 1,000' N of the ¢/l of Lake Avenue
3rd Election District-2nd Councilmanic District
Baltimore Gas & Electric Co., Petitioner
Case No. 90-41-SFH

Dear Mr. Haines:

Pursuant to the Order entered in the captioned hearing, I
enclose a copy of the recorded Deed conveying the pro?erty from
Baltimore Gas & Electric Co. to David Hessler and Julia Hessler.

I believe this concludes this matter. Please contact me if
further information is needed.

Very truly yours,

LJ =

3 W. Charles Rogers, III

i Executive Vice President
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THIS DEED AND PARTIAL RELEASE OF MORTGAGE, made this

|
Six South Calvert i
. .
27 " day of DscsuA s, 1930, by and betucen’ BALTIMORE GAS AND

ELECTRIC COMPANY, a body corporatea of the State of Marviand.

- F Y

oL . o
PR el s T

party of the first part, hereinafter sometimes referred to as

"Grantor®, BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, Trustee, a body corporate of

the State of New York, party of the second part, hereinafter

I
]

. sometimex raferrad to as

"Trustee™, and

DAVID PATTERSON ..
HESSLER and/JULIA HARRELL HESSLER, his wife, parties of the

T it
4 ':__."_f ! ., third part, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Grantees",

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, said Trustee is the holder of a Mortgage

! Deed of Trust from the said Grantor dated February 1, 1919,

and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County,
|, Maryland, in Liber W.P.C. No. 555, folio 1, etc., given to

securae its First Refunding Mortgage and Indentures

i supplemental thereto, all recorded among the Land Records of

Baltimore County, Maryland; and

. - d WHEREAS, the Grantor has agreed to convey, in faee
. 1 . &
Do N ‘_; , simple, a parcel of land situate in the Third Election
el - : i ) -
. ‘ “  District of Baltimore County, State of Maryland, and ]{
Tl hereinafter described, to said Grantees. -
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Two
N Hundred Twenty-six Thousand Dollars ($226,000.00) and other
'\'-
. A - \kl valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby
. ) L' — 5 ‘\E; "
5‘;_: .,:' -:‘\i"‘ acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant and convay unto
. ﬂf§§:§ * the Grantees, as tenants by the entiretiaes, their aﬁsigns, and
S h . |
S;C'S': t\ , to the survivor of them, and the personal reprasentatives,

. Séé:.:; \4 1' heirs apd assigns of the survivor, in fee simple, a parcel of
DS i < J ,d land situate in the Third Election District of Baltimore
e i

: 1 County, Maryland, and described as follows:
i BEGINNING for the same at a point whers the
é| center line of Palls Road is intersected by the
| southernmoat side of the Northern Central Railrcad
g, right-of-way, 66 feet wide, said point also being -
1 " 880.00 feet wcic or less north of the center line of =
l! Lake Avenue; thence, running with and binding on
L i said southernmost side of the Northern Central :
Wl i Rajilroad right-of-way, 66 feet wide, and on the
\\1 i State  Roads Commission right-of-way line,
o : southwesterly with a cu~ve to the left, whose radius
_\{. is 1712.37 feet, for a distance of 90.00 feet mors

03A02KOZTETLTRTX $3,616.00 |
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It“ uo.. ‘91‘ - o 90-41-321! S .. s l;"BOM pat- Keller, Deputy Direccor . \_ :’, L et .- Office of Planning and Zoning

" petitioner: . Baltimore Gas & l!.lectr:l.c - o . . ' . . office °§'~"1‘nning and Zoninq e g ST 7, . Baltimore County Office Building
“Pet.ition fcr sPecm Bearing SEET PO ¢ RTIETI : ; S T f SO Tovson. HD 21204

: _  Eastern Sales & Engineerln Item 491 R i el R o ‘
SUBJECT: | Zoning Petition No. 90-41- gfsn TR . RE
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“the . zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are v reviewed under the most.narrow of interpretation. Particularly. in : - ..~ Lake Avenue + N of the centernne of
" made aware of plans or problems with regard to, the development e SN . the instant case because (1) we are dealing with a property which is W S T ' o~ |
plans - that’ may ~have, a ‘bearing on this case_ﬂ Director of - . . adjacent to the Jones Falls and is in the flocd plain {albelt : c ' Item NO-z L (KBRS
Planning may file a written report with the Zoning - Commigsioner = = . - ... modified with a retaining wall and rip rap) and (2) BG & E in réalit?--‘ = G o |
( with _recomendations s to - the suitability of the requosted - ; e e whe. uE special circumstances as a quasi public . : - 1. - enueme“’ S
ning. .. e - N R on, e use as we unde ., R
zo i ¥ e ;;-,J: . o : 1ts customers.,-‘- T rsr.and.”it ls e serv.i.ce facility for o E Pursuant to Y°“r tequest, the referenced
Enc].osed are al]. cmnta submitted “grom the:. mexbers - of -the"‘_;_: L — Wh o : e T R . B zgis Bureau and the comments below are apgﬁggiz l;:g been surveyed by
 committes ~at ' this ‘time . that 6 offer or request information on: i L. : ‘ o 113 the proposed use WO\Ild be fOI a general contractor who in . R rrected cr incorporat;d into the final plans f required to be
your petition. - If similar’ mnts from the remaining members . . - [SRM f,z':'t will be purchasing a distinct liability which could prove to, be - . _B% Th or the property.
i ATe. reﬁzi:edi b¢ 'izlé fogard tf]l_em to: you_:y rherwise, any . ‘. . o th a financial burden and a poor land use application.-_ ; SRR 'complyew?:ilgi?gs a;,“ii structures existing or proposed on the site sh 11
fccmnent t is not informative will be placed ~in” the hearing ' S SR S L applicable requireme ¢ sha
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‘enclosed . fumgw certificate md -a- hearing_t-r schedul ed L 5 B ‘ i peg in a round hcld and should eventually be removed. R . ,‘.':._ | _e tion prior to occupancy. b4 ode", 1988

, accordingly. - Ens S

A

Zoning Agenda: May 30, 1989

v

T s"w.

17° WOULD . BE - nppazcmm) “IF YOU  WOULD" | RETURN 'Yomi ﬁnrm:i".
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., 3rd Election Distri.ot - 7nd Councilmanic District TR SR Y R T EE T Foo T TR R M. J. Robert. Haines
.B G & E Company - Petitioners ST _‘ el e T : ‘ S ' Bs part of a review of the above referenced zoning jtem an- . B N R Zoning Commissioner
Case No.. 90-41-SPH L '_ " _“. T e SR _investigation was conducted by the Environmental Impact Review Section .= S Bt R - for Baltimore County. - _
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1-_0 r ,.nter—office corres;:ondence concerning ther L o L It is our understandmg that if the zoning request 13 grante 0t ¥ o Rex il e p g

e r:spzﬁi:er g:ted November 2. 1939. the followinq coments are : - exlsting building and . improvements ‘will: be considered a legal ° . TR I N/S Falls Road, 1,000' N of the c/1 of Lake .

nes L e e - ... % . non-conforming use that predates the applicable zoning regulations and : : Ceooonl o vt Avenue 3rd Blection District - 2nd Councilmanic:

| : R e SR, E et welao o the continued use would not represent a change. This Department could e , '. ‘District '

Lic hcaring was’, held on Angust 9,.;_. : L pupport that’ approach. However, if. the use changes {ie., a private B R e PR DR T ‘ Baltimore Gas E Electric Conpany - Petitlon-r

9 : d P}l;:z; b:pzivt::dt?;::mzusugnd evidence presented at the hguing, e ci . company takes over this operation for use other than a public utlllt_‘-rl):_» | L : Case NO. 90-41 SPH o
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Yo - ts . at this' time.. However, your 1etter‘u ill be incorporated e O T X el Dear Mr.rﬂaines. : - :
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N’-t“hed f°r Ymghmigmﬁﬁih:vﬁsa:ffﬁﬁtm, questions on the sub- R A velocity and depths 'downstream, which promote property damage and. . - 3 B .. .- of Fact, and. Conclusions of Law in this case designate the

on’ Septembeg 29, 1983. ‘]’_‘i you - Ty G streambank erosion. - The Jones Falls Watershed experiences. extreme . . o+ subject property as w, , . currently used as. the 'Baltiuore

'-geel fre& to call me. . . R flooding problems and the losa of wetlands and floodplain exacerbate R - IR Gas and Electric ccgpany Outdoor Substation' LI e
> . thie problem.- . . O BRI

- : ' o L L L : _ The subject property 1s not. of course, G & f"’s _

S For this reaccn, we recomend that a floodplaln restoration iject . substation which lies further to the west across the oo

f fibe incorporateﬂ into the zoning approval for this site that wounld bﬁcom D 4%y rallroad tracks, ' The subject property 1s and was G E E'

effective if the use of’ this property does 'change. This floodplain - . : Co _service facillty.

B ‘restoratlon would entail the removal of the retaining wall, a radu-tion R T S : - T

7 of impervious area and stabilization of the stream buffer with trees, r,..;%.:a s R T ‘ We belie\re that - thls -1stake of i,dentity results

: o S ' o Ly T 7 from the fact that Petitioner's plot plan, Bxhibit No. 2 im . .. 7

EE ‘ ' T S e Lase. o777 thise record, has at its very top, in the middle of the plan,
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i - e S o . . v } . AR
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Robert W. Sheesley, Direttor - R 1 B BT location of the presently functioning substation, wesc of
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o . and Resourconanaqmnt o s 2 TR
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Attorney for Petitiomer’;

IR

Mr. William Dobson’
Baltimore Gas § Electric:Com
Real Estate Division-= :
Windsor Office Building :
7152 Windsor Boulevard .=
,Bgltilote;IMaryland521207,

Mr.:David Hessler®
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" Dear Mr.

lgiconsider-;thef:nonconforming'}use‘ transfer of .the - above - referenced -
. property from ownership by the Baltimore Gas & Electric Company..to..
_your - company which consists of electricgl contractors fo:_lightingianﬁfp-:

- service maintenance. .

I N

2650 Bruce Street. T

Baltimore Gas & Electric Co.’ .-

Northern Maintenance Facility °

©. W/S Falls Road & Jones, North

. i of Jones Fall River . o
o “.7 3rd Elettion District

“
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e 50

T‘Referénée_iﬁ mé&é 'to.‘§6ur ,létfefé }ééﬁeéfing ’£ha€j“fhiszOEEice

informaticn = that accompanied your ~letter, i.e. - the ; zoning - map,
pictures . of exterior . and interior of the building in question, there
is " 1little doubt that the - Northern : Maintenance Facility - of  the

Baltimore ' Gas & Electric Company. exists at this location. - However, as |
_you may or may not be aware, in order to cbtain a legal status as. &
nonconforming use, the building and or use must.predatg the zpning-iﬁ~

‘regulations that make them noncqnforming,}f

“In as muéﬁ as“the'buildingélénd other'imprd#eméﬁtéﬁpréseﬁtlyw'existf't}f
and will continue to be utilized  in the same manner that they are '
. presently being utilized, this office will acknowledge ' 8. conditional’

nonconforming use. - This office will permit your firm to utilize the

premises pending the filing of a Special Hearing petition to- determine -
when the premises were “puilt and whether or not sald construction

complied with any zoning regulations that  may have - existed . at ' that

e

" please be advised that ' from a. zoning - use: standpoint, - once  a’’’
nonconforming wse has. been officially determined to be legal, there’
.are no restrictions as to ownership. ' The only restriction being that
-the use continue and not change in any way whatsocever. - Based upon the .
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1E ] you have any qﬁestioﬁ# or if I can be of further assistance

7;" *zp1aas¢ feel;frea'tolcoptac; me at 887-3391.

B ¢ . : -
3 very truly yours,

: <
Anes2 . L

/ JAMES E. DYER
Zoning Supervisor .
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NOTES:- )

L. THIS PROPERIY LOCATED IN BALTIMORE COUNTY 3RD DISTRICT
2.AREA OF PROPERTY-1.4 23 ACRES

3.PARKING DATA:= =

EMPLOYEE PARKING - 30 CARS FOR 80 EMPLOYEES SPACE 10’ XZO
COMPANY PARKING- 24 CARS ) TRUCKS

PARKING SPACES+ 10'X 20" & .t0'x 25°
4] ] DENOTES-CRUSHEDG STONE PAVING :
5.[____] DENOTES  MACADAM PAVING

6.LIGHTING STANDARDS INDICATED THUS. °—'. MOUNTED 30 ASO\“‘ GRADE
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